BOARD OF SEDGWICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SITTING AS THE GOVERNING BODY OF FIRE DISTRICT #1

REGULAR MEETING

SEPTEMBER 9, 2009

ORDER OF BUSINESS

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES

Fire District Meeting July 29, 2009 Fire District Meeting August 5, 2009 Fire District Meeting August 12, 2009 Fire District Meeting August 19, 2009

DONATION

A. DONATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500 FROM KANSAS CHAPTER OF THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM ASSOCIATION. Presented by Gary Curmode, Fire Chief.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Accept the donation and authorize the

Chairman to send a letter of

appreciation.

BOARD OF SEDGWICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING, SEPTEMBER 9, 2009

NEW BUSINESS

B. QUIT CLAIM DEED TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF 501 E. 53RD ST. FROM SEDGWICK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #1 TO SEDGWICK COUNTY. Presented by Robert Lawrence, Senior Project Manager, Project Services.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the transfer and authorize the Chair to sign.

- C. OTHER
- D. ADJOURNMENT